



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04230505 May 05, 2023 10:30 AM      **Call Order:** 005      **Contract:** E4W77-R0  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45049457201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Treasure Coast Supplemental Crew Labor Material & Equipment

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$666,221.11	100.00%
2	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$690,706.78	103.68%
3	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$699,132.22	104.94%
4	AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,450,238.75	217.68%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:**      **BEGIN DATE:** 05/30/23      **BEGIN TIME:** 10:30 AM  
**END DATE:** 06/02/23      **END TIME:** 10:30 AM

**NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 500,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04230505 May 05, 2023      **Call Order:** 005      **Contract:** E4W77-R0  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45049457201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Treasure Coast Supplemental Crew Labor Material & Equipment

The work within this Contract consists of repair of Non-Paved shoulders/slopes along State Roadway in St. Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

- **MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT:** The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$500,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.
- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- **GENERAL LIABILITY:** The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REWORK NONPAVE SHOULDER (AC</b>								
0005 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		260,420.700 SY	0.89000	231,774.42	0.75000	195,315.53	0.81000	210,940.77
0010 E575 1 SODDING		6,900.000 SY	6.01000	41,469.00	6.00000	41,400.00	3.60000	24,840.00
0015 E575 2 SOIL LAYER MATERIAL- IMPORTED MATERIAL		515.000 CY	26.01000	13,395.15	68.00000	35,020.00	25.00000	12,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04230505 May 05, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4W77-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REWORK NONPAVE SHOULDER (AC</b>								
0020 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		11,975.000 SY	0.88000	10,538.00	5.00000	59,875.00	1.70000	20,357.50
0025 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		13,900.000 SY	0.61000	8,479.00	5.00000	69,500.00	1.90000	26,410.00
0030 E577 70 2 REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		7,944.000 SY	2.61000	20,733.84	5.00000	39,720.00	1.75000	13,902.00
0035 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		999,505.000 LF	0.34000	339,831.70	0.25000	249,876.25	0.39000	389,806.95
<b>0001 REWORK NONPAVE SHOULDER (AC</b>			<b>Section Totals:</b>					
				<b>\$666,221.11</b>		<b>\$690,706.78</b>		<b>\$699,132.22</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$666,221.11</b>		<b>\$690,706.78</b>		<b>699,132.22</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04230505 May 05, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4W77-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(REWORK NONPAVE SHOULDER (AC</b>					
0005	E570 2	260,420.700	0.78000	203,128.15				
SEED & MULCH		SY						
0010	E575 1	6,900.000	2.70000	18,630.00				
SODDING		SY						
0015	E575 2	515.000	35.00000	18,025.00				
SOIL LAYER MATERIAL- IMPORTED MATERIAL		CY						
0020	E577 70	11,975.000	2.10000	25,147.50				
SHOULDER REWORK		SY						
0025	E577 70 1	13,900.000	2.10000	29,190.00				
REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		SY						
0030	E577 70 2	7,944.000	2.10000	16,682.40				
REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		SY						
0035	E577 71	999,505.000	1.14000	1,139,435.70				
BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		LF						
<b>0001 REWORK NONPAVE Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,450,238.75</b>					
<b>SHOULDER (AC)</b>								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04230505 May 05, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4W77-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$1,450,238.75				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04230505 May 05, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4W77-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*